Circuit Protection Solutions
Medium Voltage DIN Fuses
Cooper Bussmann is one of the world’s leading suppliers of fuse-links and
fusible protection systems. Provider of the world’s first truly global product
line, each product is backed by an efficient worldwide distribution network
service and unrivalled technical support. Cooper Bussmann® circuit protection
solutions comply with major international standards: BS, IEC, DIN and UL.
Cooper Bussmann® Medium Voltage fuses have absorbed and embodied the expertise and

I3 (A)
Cold
Resistance &
Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
3.6ADOSJ6.3 6.3 40 13 158 9 4.5 X 101 1.9 X 102 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ10 10 40 31 79.2 11 2.3 X 102 9.7 X 102 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ16 16 40 49 50.8 18 5.5 X 102 2.4 X 103 192 5 1.1
3.6ADOSJ20 20 40 49 38.1 21 9.8 X 102 4.2 X 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ25 25 40 106 28.9 25 1.3 X 102 1.2 X 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ31.5 31.5 40 106 19.2 26 2.9 X 102 2.7 X 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ40 40 40 106 11.6 26 8.0 X 102 7.5 X 103 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ50 50 50 180 5.36 20 1.8 X 103 2.4 X 104 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ63 63 50 225 3.68 21 3.8 X 103 4.5 X 104 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ80 80 50 288 2.88 27 6.3 X 103 8.0 X 104 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ100 100 50 360 2.16 31 9.8 X 103 1.1 X 105 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ125 125 50 450 1.73 39 1.5 X 104 2.2 X 105 192 51 1.1
3.6WFOSJ160 160 50 600 1.28 47 3.1 X 104 6.2 X 105 192 76 2.1
3.6WFOSJ200 200 50 600 0.938 52 5.7 X 104 1.1 X 106 192 76 2.1
7For product datasheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com
Medium Voltage DIN Fuses
7.2 kV - T Range Fuse-Links
7.2 kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 6.3A to 160A

I3 (A)
Cold
Resistance &
Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
7.2TDLSJ6.3 6.3 40 20 205 11 4.8 X 101 6.5 X 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ10 10 40 31 99.7 19 2.5 X 102 2.7 X 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ16 16 40 49 65.1 23 5.5 X 102 8.2 X 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ20 20 40 49 48.9 27 9.7 X 102 1.1 X 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ25 25 40 80 32.6 28 5.7 X 102 8.0 X 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ31.5 31.5 40 100 26.0 36 8.9 X102 1.0 X 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ40 40 40 114 16.0 36 2.0 X 102 2.2 X 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ50 50 40 143 12.9 46 3.2 X 102 3.2 X 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ63 63 40 180 8.14 45 8.0 X 102 7.5 X 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TFLSJ80 80 40 264 6.01 54 5.0 X 103 6.5 X 104 292 76 3.1
7.2TFLSJ100 100 40 338 4.65 64 9.1 X 103 1.1 X 105 292 76 3.1
7.2TFLSJ125 125 40 375 3.60 79 1.5 X 104 1.7 X 105 292 76 3.1
7.2TFLSJ160 160 40 525 2.73 97 3.0 X 104 3.1 X 105 292 76 3.1
8 For product datasheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com
Medium Voltage DIN Fuses
12 kV - T Range Fuse-Links
12 kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 6.3A to 200A

Capacity
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
12TDLEJ6.3 6.3 63 23 222 10 9.8 X 101 1.0 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ10 10 63 35 131 16 2.8 X 102 2.3 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ16 16 63 53 54.6 16 2.6 X 102 3.9 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ20 20 63 73 39.1 18 5.2 X 102 5.4 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ25 25 63 87 31.2 24 8.1 X 102 8.4 X 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ31.5 31.5 63 111 23.4 28 1.4 X103 1.5 X 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ40 40 63 143 17.2 36 2.4 X 103 2.5 X 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ50 50 63 168 13.5 47 2.8 X 103 3.1 X 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ63 63 63 235 10.6 60 4.3 X 103 4.7 X 104 292 51 1.7
12THLEJ80 80 63 272 7.81 72 7.9 X 103 9.1 X 104 292 64 2.6
12THLEJ100 100 63 388 5.74 85 2.0 X 104 1.4 X 105 292 64 2.6
12TKLEJ125 125 63 687 3.99 93 4.0 X 104 3.5 X 105 292 76 3.5
12TXLEJ160* 160 63 560 4.30 217 1.1 X 105 5.0 X 105 292 88 3.7
12TXLEJ200* 200 63 610 3.80 333 1.5 X 105 6.5 X 105 292 88 3.7
12THMEJ100 100 63 272 5.74 85 2.0 X 104 1.4 X 105 442 64 3.7
12TFMSJ160 160 50 485 3.65 139 5.0 X 104 3.5 X 105 442 76 5.1
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
EJ Outline
SJ Outline
9For product datasheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com

Capacity
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
17.5TDLSJ6.3* 6.3 35.5 23 313 15 4.8 X 101 6.1 X 102 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ10* 10 35.5 19 185 23 2.8 X 102 4.0 X 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ16* 16 35.5 59 104 34 2.9 X 102 2.0 X 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ20* 20 35.5 80 69.2 38 5.7 X 102 4.4 X 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ25* 25 35.5 100 55.4 48 8.9 X 102 6.6 X 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ31.5* 31.5 35.5 118 41.4 58 5.1 X102 1.1 X 104 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ40* 40 35.5 148 31.1 76 8.0 X 102 1.8 X 104 292 51 1.7
17.5TFLSJ50* 50 35.5 225 17.3 62 8.1 X 103 6.0 X 104 292 76 3.1
17.5TDMEJ6.3 6.3 50 25 324 14 9.8 X 101 1.0 X 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ10 10 50 36 192 24 2.8  X 102 2.3 X 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ16 16 50 55 79.6 23 2.6 X 102 3.9 X 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ20 20 50 69 57.0 27 5.2 X 102 5.4 X 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ25 25 50 87 45.5 34 8.1 X 102 8.4 X 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ31.5 31.5 50 87 34.1 41 1.4 X 103 1.5 X 104 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ40 40 50 111 25.0 53 2.4 X 103 2.5 X 104 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ50 50 50 174 19.7 69 2.8 X 103 3.1 X 104 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ63 63 50 200 15.4 89 4.3 X 103 4.7 X 104 442 51 2.5
17.5THMEJ80 80 50 270 11.5 108 7.9 X 103 9.1 X 104 442 64 3.7
17.5THMEJ100 100 50 376 8.38 127 2.0 X 104 1.4 X 105 442 64 3.7
17.5TKMEJ125 125 50 467 5.95 146 3.4 X 104 3.5 X 105 442 76 5.1
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
EJ Outline
SJ Outline
10 For product datasheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com

Capacity
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
24TDMEJ6.3 6.3 50 23 444 20 9.8 X 101 1.0 X 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ10 10 50 34 262 32 2.8 X 102 2.3 X 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ16 16 50 56 109 34 2.6 X 102 3.9 X 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ20 20 50 73 78.2 38 5.2 X 102 5.4 X 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ25 25 50 92 62.4 49 8.1 X 102 8.4 X 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ31.5 31.5 50 92 46.8 59 1.4 X 103 1.5 X 104 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ40 40 50 118 34.3 79 2.4 X 103 2.5  X104 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ50 50 50 185 27.0 98 2.8 X 103 3.1 X 104 442 51 2.5
24THMEJ63 63 50 217 21.1 127 4.3 X 103 4.7 X 104 442 64 3.7
24TFMEJ80 80 50 265 15.7 153 7.9 X 103 9.1 X 104 442 76 5.1
24TFMEJ100* 100 63 430 18.0 400 2.8 X 104 9.4 X 104 442 76 5.1
24TXMEJ125* 125 40 760 11.0 340 9.7 X 104 3.5 X 105 442 88 5.9
24TXMEJ160* 160 31.5 900 9.60 515 1.3 X 105 5.0 X 105 442 88 5.9
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
11For product datasheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com
Medium Voltage DIN Fuses
36 kV - T Range Fuse-Links

Capacity
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
36TDQSJ3.15 3.15 20 23 1455 18 2.0 X 101 2.4 X 102 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ6.3 6.3 35.5 23 684 34 1.0 X 102 1.2 X 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ10 10 35.5 35 402 44 3.1 X 102 3.6 X 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ16 16 35.5 70 165 52 4.6 X 102 5.1 X 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ20 20 35.5 98 117 62 8.9 X 102 8.2  X104 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ25 25 35.5 112 98.0 85 1.2 X 103 1.5 X 104 537 51 2.9
36TFQSJ31.5 31.5 35.5 116 73.4 96 2.1 X 103 2.3 X 104 537 51 6.0
36TFQSJ40 40 35.5 178 52.4 116 4.1 X 103 3.9 X 104 537 76 6.0
36TFQSJ50 50 35.5 255 36.8 133 8.3 X 103 8.1 X 104 537 76 6.0
36TXQEJ63* 63 20 360 35.0 271 1.1 X104 6.2 X 104 537 88 6.5
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
EJ Outline
SJ Outline
12 For product datasheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com

This reference number should be quoted in all correspondence. For example, when ordering or progressing an order or when
making a technical enquiry.
Ordering Key
Symbol
Meaning
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
X Rated voltage of the fuse-link in kV
X The type of fuse-link given by a single letter
X Diameter of the fuse-link barrel (in mm) denoted by a letter
X Length of the fuse-link barrel (in mm) denoted by a letter
X Striker information: type of striker (if fitted) is denoted by a letter *
X Tag information: type, if fitted, denoted by a letter
X Current rating of the fuse-link given in amperes
1 > Voltage 4 > Barrel length S = Spring striker 50N
2 > Type designation letter 5 > Striker information* E = Spring striker 80N
3 > Barrel diameter 6 > Tag information N = No striker fitted
Ordering Code Information Type Designation
Rated Voltage of the Fuse-Link 12